FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 065 -0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 8530.255USC3

101414206

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
To the Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original docu				
I. Name	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
,	naStor Technologies, Ltd.	Vesture Corporation 120 East Pritchard Street Asheboro, North Carolina 27203			
	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
⊠ A □ Se	ssignment				
Execution	Date: May 30, 2000				
4. Applic	ation number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this	document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
08/394 09/411	,174	5,750,962 5,999,699 pers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name : document	and address of party to whom correspondence concershould be mailed:	rning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4			
Name: Address:	Dennis R. Daley Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OF	Avernauments to our Denosit account number: 12 3735			
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statem	ent and signature:				
To the	-	ermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Dennis R.	Daley ///	min I. Mill June 26, 2000			
Name of F	erson Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
	Dono	of detach this portion			
	cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner o Bo Washi	of Patents and Trademarks x Assignments ngton, D.C. 20231			
documei Patent ai	urden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the	e about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the he sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S., Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork			
25/2000 HTH	AI1 00000127 08394491				
FC:581	160.00 OP				

PATENT REEL: 010937 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by Vesture Corporation of Asheboro, North Carolina ("Assignee") to ThermaStor Technologies, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignor") the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the properties listed on the attached Schedule A, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained by any application referenced on Schedule A and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the properties listed on Schedule A as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce the properties listed on Schedule A which may be necessary or desirable to carryout the process thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of May 2000.

THERMASTOR TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.

By:

Name:

ichard L. Burra

Title:

manager

PATENT REEL: 010937 FRAME: 0092

Schedule A

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Patent No. (if issued)
08/394,491	February 27, 1995	Thermal Retention Device	
08/901,826	July 28, 1997	Thermal Retention Device	5,750,962 5/12/98
09/030,348	February 25, 1998	Thermal Retention Device with Outer Covering Receiving a Warmer and Food to be Heated	5,999,699 12/7/99
09/411,174	October 1, 1999	Thermal Retention Device	

RECORDED: 06/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 010937 FRAME: 0093